507114018 02/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7160858

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name			Execution Date		
LING YU	09/14/2021				
CHUN YU	09/14/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BEIJING DONGLIN FUSHI MEDICAL DEVICES CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	FLOOR 3, BLOCK A, BUILDING 11, YARD 39, PINGHE STREET				
City:	PINGGUYUAN, PINGGU DISTRICT, BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	101200				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		7519516			
	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:		323)266-0373			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		3239342300			
Email:	I	a_mail@la.ladas.com			
Correspondent Name	I	ADAS & PARRY LLP			

Email:Ia_mail@la.ladas.comCorrespondent Name:LADAS & PARRY LLPAddress Line 1:4525 WILSHIRE BLVDAddress Line 2:SUITE 240Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	633359			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAIFEI ZHANG			
SIGNATURE:	/Daifei Zhang/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=633359 Assignment#page1.tif				
source=633359 Assignment#page2.tif				

Client Ref.: BJ21-8009-US Ladas Ref.: B-10890 633359-0

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS:

Ling YU, c/o Beijing Donglin Fushi Medical Devices Co., Ltd., Floor 3, Block A, Building 11, Yard 39, Pinghe street, Pingguyuan, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing 101200, China

Chun YU, c/o Beijing Donglin Fushi Medical Devices Co., Ltd., Floor 3, Block A, Building 11, Yard 39, Pinghe street, Pingguyuan, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing 101200, China

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, Beijing Donglin Fushi Medical Devices Co., Ltd., a Chinese Corporation, having offices located at Floor 3, Block A, Building 11, Yard 39, Pinghe street, Pingguyuan, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing 101200, China, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION entitled:

HEMOSTATIC CLIP

which is found in

Chinese patent application no.: 202022529609.1 filed on November 5, 2020

Chinese patent application no.: 202110177027.8 filed on February 7, 2021

Chinese patent application no.: 202120360522.8 filed on February 7, 2021

U.S. patent application no.:	17/519,516	filed on	November 4, 2021
7 77 .			

and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said INVENTION by the above application(s) and any continuation(s), division(s), continuation(s)-in-part, extension(s), conversion(s), and substitute(s) thereof, and any reissue(s), reexamination(s), and extension(s) of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue(s) and extension(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 058898 FRAME: 0818 Client Ref.: BJ21-8009-US Ladas Ref.: B-10890 633359-0

An attorney of record for the matters herein is authorized and requested by the execution of this Assignment to insert into this Assignment the filing date(s), serial number(s) and title(s) of said application(s) when known.

Juling Ling YU

2021.9.14 Date

yu chun

2021, 9.14 Date

Chun YU